

CBS News Radio to Distribute ConnectSafely Report

PALO ALTO, CA, USA, September 10, 2020 /EINPresswire.com/ -- ConnectSafely, the nonprofit internet safety organization and CBS News Radio are launching the ConnectSafely Report, a twice-weekly one-minute radio segment.

ConnectSafely is producing the content, to be distributed by CBS News Radio for affiliates across the country and through all major podcasting services. It can also be found at <u>ConnectSafely.org/Radio</u>.

The report will be hosted by ConnectSafely CEO and former CBS News technology analyst Larry Magid and feature safety, security, and online information experts, including ConnectSafely's education director and veteran educator Kerry Gallagher.

Subjects will include remote learning, cyberbullying, online security, misinformation, online election meddling, inappropriate content, alleged bias in social media, and more. Magid and his guests will offer advice, analysis, and news on all things related to online safety, civility, and fairness.

Magid served for 20 years as CBS News technology analyst, contributing to CBS hourly newscasts, World News Roundup, and Weekend Roundup. He was a frequent guest on affiliate stations and hosted the daily 1-minute Eye on Tech segment. He is a former syndicated columnist for the Los Angeles Times, has written for the New York Times and numerous other publications, and currently writes for Forbes and the Mercury News. He co-founded ConnectSafely in 2004 to provide advice and information to parents and educators about all aspects of internet safety. Kerry Gallagher, a leader and frequent speaker on education technology, has been a public and private school educator for more than 15 years and currently serves as Assistant Principal at St. John's Prep in Danvers, Mass. The program is produced by ConnectSafely COO Maureen Kochan.

ConnectSafely can be reached at leaders@connectsafely.org. For details and segments, visit ConnectSafely.org/Radio.

Maureen Kochan ConnectSafely +1 303-335-5054 email us here This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/525951969

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2020 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.